Running Order List
Saturday, June 28, 2025

Combined FAST

24": 3 conpetitors
24302 Si x, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian
24101 Penny, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen Fernandez
24301 D Qgee, All-American, Pam McKinney
20": 11 conpetitors
20501 Auror a, Labrador Retriever, Deborah Newell-Robinson
20110 W ndy, Portuguese Water Dog, Mary Nottingham
20101 Cass, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Demetrion
20301 Bonni e Bl ue , Border Collie, Beth Hildreth
20109 Arl o, Austraian Shepherd, Claudia Black
20107 W nx, GSP, Patty Ewing
20706 M ca, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Freese
20505 Cali , All-American, Sabrina Lelli
20802 LOGAN, English Setter, F. Kay Fouhey
20801 Cu, Labrador Retriever, Clare Canny
20601 Shadow, All-American, Eleanor Abrams
16": 14 conpetitors
16107 M key, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Mendenhall
12204 Le’ a, Manchester Terrier, GM King
16702 Mapl e, Shibalnu, Eunice Giles
16207 Ava, Golden Retriever, Donna Finocchiaro
12801 Marni e, All-American, Jean Marie McMahon
16211 Pi pit, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Freese
16208 Ti ggrr , Bullmastiff, Jacklyn Smith
16201 Breeze, Border Collie, Cheryl Schunk
16301 Elijah, Min. American, Elizabeth Dee
16801 Yeti , Austraian Shepherd, KiraLush
16402 Al ai a, Labrador Retriever, Deborah Newell-Robinson
16503 Bi ndi , Border Collie, Sharon Ware
12203 Al bus, Manchester Terrier, GM King
16206 Jasper , Golden Retriever, Donna Finocchiaro
12": 10 conpetitors
12107 Loi s Lane, Shibalnu, Eunice Giles
12108 Gabby, Poodle (Miniature), Carol Clark
12103 Har per , Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckel
12101 Sl yde, English Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'Brien
12208 Per seus, Shibalnu, Mark Giles
12401 Li zzy, Lagotto Romagnolo, John Kunowski
12210 Li vvy, English Cocker Spaniel, Diane Y oung
12201 Sasha, Shetland Sheepdog, Sara Ko
12205 Dext er , Min. American, Cassandra Vaillancourt
12207 Cordel i a, Shibalnu, Eunice Giles

8": 8 conpetitors

8106 Tasha, Russian Toy, Nanci Cote

8207 Tocqui , CKC Spanidl, LisaLofdahl

8206 El vi s, Cocker Spaniel, Sheryl Gadol

8205 Teddy, Russdl Terrier, Kim Caruso

8204 CGus, All-American, Cathy Bisset

8202 Sushi , Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon

8201 Bl ew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdams

8703 Ritzi ,Papillon, Ann-Marie Roche

4": 2 conpetitors
4203 OGwendol i ne , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Carleton
4201 Teagan, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kimberly Fulton

Premier Standard

24": 2 conpetitors
24501 Lel oo, Belgian Sheepdog, Bunny Watson
24302 Si x, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian

20": 6 conpetitors

20117 Mel li e, Border Collie, Beth Hildreth

20110 W ndy, Portuguese Water Dog, Mary Nottingham
20107 W nx, GSP, Patty Ewing

20105 Shi ne, Border Collie, Sharon Pica

20101 Cass, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Demetrion
20202 Bl aez, Belgian Sheepdog, Bunny Watson

16": 9 conpetitors

12204 Le’ a, Manchester Terrier, GM King

16803 Tar a, All-American, Sabrina Lélli

16801 Yeti , Austraian Shepherd, KiraLush

16201 Breeze, Border Collie, Cheryl Schunk

16109 Nandi , Poodle (Miniature), Michelle Wnek
16107 M key, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Mendenhall
16106 Fi nn, All-American, Heather Pekarovich
16101 Stri ke, English Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'Brien
12203 Al bus, Manchester Terrier, GM King

12": 4 conpetitors

12208 Per seus, Shibalnu, Mark Giles

12401 Li zzy, Lagotto Romagnolo, John Kunowski
12103 Har per , Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckel
12207 Cordel i a, Shibalnu, Eunice Giles

8": 8 conpetitors

8208 Kal - El , Shetland Sheepdog, Patti Gagnon
8206 El vi s, Cocker Spaniel, Sheryl Gadol

8205 Teddy, Russdl Terrier, Kim Caruso

8204 CGus, All-American, Cathy Bisset

8202 Sushi , Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon
8106 Tasha, Russian Toy, Nanci Cote

8105 Spri g, Papillon, Catherine Williams

8101 Purchase, Papillon, Carol Kelly

4": 2 conpetitors
4203 OGwendol i ne , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Carleton
4201 Teagan, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kimberly Fulton

M aster /Excellent Standard

24": 4 conpetitors
24302 Si x, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian
24301 D Qgee, All-American, Pam McKinney



24102
24101

20":

20203
20501
20301
20401
20204
20202
20201
20106
20116
20110
20109
20108
20107
20105
20101
20117
20104

16":

16213
16111
16106
12204
16210
16101
16403
16211
16209
16104
16208
16402
16207
16205
16201
16109
16108
16107
16103
16102
12801
16212
16110
16105
12203
16204

12":

12208
12105
12401
12301
12101
12106
12210

Saturday (cont.)

Tucker , Siberian Husky, Bethany Wolfert
Penny , Dutch Shepherd, Eileen Fernandez

17 conpetitors

Howi e, Border Collie, Amber McCune

Aur or a, Labrador Retriever, Deborah Newell-Robinson
Bonni e Bl ue , Border Collie, Beth Hildreth
Suul i , Rhodesian Ridgeback, Kathie Driesbach
M ca, German Shepherd Dog, Jan Edmands

Bl aez, Belgian Sheepdog, Bunny Watson
Tuukka , Golden Retriever, Barbara Doughty

Mot i ve, Border Collie, Amber McCune
Savannah , Australian Shepherd, James West

W ndy , Portuguese Water Dog, Mary Nottingham
Arl o, Australian Shepherd, Claudia Black

Hal | ey , Samoyed, Linda Everly

W nx , GSP, Patty Ewing

Shi ne, Border Collie, Sharon Pica

Cass, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Demetrion

Mel |'i e, Border Collie, Beth Hildreth

Hi - Ther e, Border Collie, Amber McCune

26 conpetitors

Thri |l | , Australian Shepherd, Lindsey Serafini
M | o, Australian Shepherd, James West

Fi nn, All-American, Heather Pekarovich

Le" a, Manchester Terrier, GM King

W nt er , Golden Retriever, Rebecca Elovic
Stri ke, English Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'Brien
Shi ri , Flat-Coated Retriever, Amy Kitay

Pi pi t , English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Freese
Chanel , Border Collie, Ann Tremblay
SkyBee , Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-Cortes
Ti ggr r , Bullmastiff, Jacklyn Smith

Al ai a, Labrador Retriever, Deborah Newell-Robinson
Ava, Golden Retriever, Donna Finocchiaro
Dash, Standard Schnauzer, Catherine Williams
Br eeze , Border Collie, Cheryl Schunk

Nandi , Poodle (Miniature), Michelle Wnek
Phant om, Min. American, Melina LaBonte

M key , Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Mendenhall
At ty, Damatian, Tod Hebert

Echo, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdams

Mar ni e, All-American, Jean Marie McMahon
Novel , Australian Shepherd, Lindsey Serafini
Kash, Australian Shepherd, James West

Wi skey, Min. American, Heather Pekarovich
Al bus, Manchester Terrier, GM King

Bri e, Golden Retriever, Rebecca Elovic

15 conpetitors

Per seus, Shibalnu, Mark Giles

Bubbl y , Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

Li zzy, Lagotto Romagnolo, John Kunowski
Powder , Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

Sl yde, English Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'Brien
Di ana, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti Gagnon

Li vvy, English Cocker Spaniel, Diane Y oung

12205
12202
12108
12103
12102
12207
12104
12206

8":

Dext er , Min. American, Cassandra Vaillancourt
Nai t o, ShibaInu, Carolee Burgess

Gabby , Poodle (Miniature), Carol Clark

Har per , Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckel
Kenj i , Shetland Sheepdog, SaraKo

Cor del i a, Shibalnu, Eunice Giles

Bay Sea , Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

Tal ul ah, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill Y oung

10 conpetitors

8102 Benny, Norwich Terrier, Melanie Bryson
8211 A vi a, Poodle (Miniature), Michelle Wnek
8209 Twi nki , Poodle (Miniature), Nanci Cote
8206 El vi s, Cocker Spaniel, Sheryl Gadol
8205 Teddy, Russdl Terrier, Kim Caruso
8202 Sushi , Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon
8105 Spri g, Papillon, Catherine Williams
8101 Purchase, Papillon, Carol Kelly
8210 Pi nk, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
8208 Kal - El , Shetland Sheepdog, Patti Gagnon
4": 3 conpetitors
4204 Logan, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen Boentgen
4203 OGwendol i ne , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Carleton
4202 Tansey, Norwich Terrier, Melanie Bryson
Open Standard
24": 1 conpetitor
24501 Lel oo, Belgian Sheepdog, Bunny Watson
20": 3 conpetitors
20703 Shar k- Att ack , Border Collie, Amber McCune
20601 Shadow, All-American, Eleanor Abrams
20502 W/ son, Golden Retriever, Annette Tietz
16": 2 conpetitors
16801 Yeti , Austraian Shepherd, KiraLush
16502 Mott o, Australian Shepherd, Lindsey Serafini
12": 1 conpetitor
12501 Nova, Swedish Valhund, Kristen Boentgen
8": 2 conpetitors
8601 Darwi n, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Lorisa Ricketts
8502 Bel vi e, Boston Terrier, Patty Welch

Novice Standard

20":

20802
20801
20706
20701

16":
16702

4

1

conpetitors

LOGAN, English Setter, F. Kay Fouhey

Cu, Labrador Retriever, Clare Canny

M ca, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Freese
Br ewe, Australian Shepherd, Monica Smith

conpetitor
Mapl e, Shibalnu, Eunice Giles



8": 3
8702
8703
8701

Saturday (cont.)

conpetitors

| zzi e, Scottish Terrier, Marjorie Rosa
Ri t zi , Papillon, Ann-Marie Roche

Li |y, Scottish Terrier, Marjorie Rosa

M aster/Excellent JIWW

24" 4
24302
24301
24102
24101

conpetitors

Si x, Belgian Mdlinois, Jennifer Kachgjian
D Qgee, All-American, Pam McKinney
Tucker , Siberian Husky, Bethany Wolfert
Penny , Dutch Shepherd, Eileen Fernandez

20": 16 conpetitors

20203
20301
20601
20501
20204
20202
20201
20106
20116
20110
20109
20107
20105
20101
20117
20104

Howi e, Border Collie, Amber McCune

Bonni e Bl ue , Border Collie, Beth Hildreth
Shadow, All-American, Eleanor Abrams

Aur or a, Labrador Retriever, Deborah Newell-Robinson
M ca, German Shepherd Dog, Jan Edmands

Bl aez, Belgian Sheepdog, Bunny Watson
Tuukka , Golden Retriever, Barbara Doughty

Mot i ve, Border Collie, Amber McCune
Savannah , Australian Shepherd, James West

W ndy , Portuguese Water Dog, Mary Nottingham
Arl o, Australian Shepherd, Claudia Black

W nx , GSP, Patty Ewing

Shi ne, Border Collie, Sharon Pica

Cass, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Demetrion

Mel |'i e, Border Collie, Beth Hildreth

Hi - Ther e, Border Collie, Amber McCune

16": 26 conpetitors

16213
16111
12204
16210
16106
16101
16403
16402
16211
16104
16209
16208
16207
16205
16201
16109
16108
16107
16103
16102
12801
16212
16110
12203
16204

Thri |l | , Australian Shepherd, Lindsey Serafini
M | o, Australian Shepherd, James West

Le" a, Manchester Terrier, GM King

W nt er , Golden Retriever, Rebecca Elovic

Fi nn, All-American, Heather Pekarovich

Stri ke, English Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'Brien
Shi ri , Flat-Coated Retriever, Amy Kitay

Al ai a, Labrador Retriever, Deborah Newell-Robinson
Pi pi t , English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Freese
SkyBee , Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-Cortes
Chanel , Border Collie, Ann Tremblay

Ti ggr r , Bullmastiff, Jacklyn Smith

Ava, Golden Retriever, Donna Finocchiaro
Dash, Standard Schnauzer, Catherine Williams
Br eeze , Border Collie, Cheryl Schunk

Nandi , Poodle (Miniature), Michelle Wnek
Phant om, Min. American, Melina LaBonte

M key , Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Mendenhall
At ty, Damatian, Tod Hebert

Echo, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdams

Mar ni e, All-American, Jean Marie McMahon
Novel , Australian Shepherd, Lindsey Serafini
Kash, Australian Shepherd, James West

Al bus, Manchester Terrier, GM King

Bri e, Golden Retriever, Rebecca Elovic

16105 Wi skey, Min. American, Heather Pekarovich

12": 15 conpetitors

12208 Per seus, Shibalnu, Mark Giles

12105 Bubbl y, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson
12401 Lizzy, Lagotto Romagnolo, John Kunowski
12101 Sl yde, English Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'Brien
12301 Powder , Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
12106 D ana, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti Gagnon
12202 Nai t o, Shibalnu, Carolee Burgess

12210 Livvy, English Cocker Spaniel, Diane Y oung
12102 Kenj i , Shetland Sheepdog, Sara Ko

12205 Dext er , Min. American, Cassandra Vaillancourt
12108 Gabby, Poodle (Miniature), Carol Clark
12103 Har per , Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckel
12207 Cordel i a, Shibalnu, Eunice Giles

12104 BaySea, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson
12206 Tal ul ah, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill Y oung

8": 10 conpetitors

8102 Benny, Norwich Terrier, Melanie Bryson
8105 Spri g, Papillon, Catherine Williams

8211 A vi a, Poodle (Miniature), Michelle Wnek
8101 Purchase, Papillon, Carol Kelly

8209 Twi nki , Poodle (Miniature), Nanci Cote
8206 El vi s, Cocker Spaniel, Sheryl Gadol

8205 Teddy, Russdl Terrier, Kim Caruso

8202 Sushi , Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon
8210 Pi nk, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

8208 Kal - El , Shetland Sheepdog, Patti Gagnon

4": 3 conpetitors

4204 Logan, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen Boentgen

4203 OGwendol i ne , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Carleton
4202 Tansey, Norwich Terrier, Melanie Bryson

Open JWW

24": 1 conpetitor
24501 Lel oo, Belgian Sheepdog, Bunny Watson

20": 5 conpetitors

20706 M ca, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Freese
20703 Shar k- Att ack , Border Collie, Amber McCune
20502 W/ son, Golden Retriever, Annette Tietz

20401 Suul i , Rhodesian Ridgeback, Kathie Driesbach
20108 Hal | ey, Samoyed, Linda Everly

16": 2 conpetitors
16702 Mapl e, Shibalnu, Eunice Giles
16502 Mott o, Australian Shepherd, Lindsey Serafini

12": 1 conpetitor
12501 Nova, Swedish Valhund, Kristen Boentgen

8": 4 conpetitors
8702 | zzi e, Scottish Terrier, Marjorie Rosa



Saturday (cont.)

8601 Darwi n, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Lorisa Ricketts
8502 Bel vi e, Boston Terrier, Patty Welch
8701 Lily, Scottish Terrier, Marjorie Rosa

Novice IWW

20": 3 conpetitors

20802 LOGAN, English Setter, F. Kay Fouhey
20801 Cu, Labrador Retriever, Clare Canny
20704 Ol a, Australian Shepherd, Laurie Latno

16": 1 conpetitor
16801 Yeti , Austraian Shepherd, KiraLush

8": 1 conpetitor
8703 Ritzi ,Papillon, Ann-Marie Roche



